

CNR No. DLWT01-
Counter Claim No. 52/22
PSA Polymers Ltd. Vs. Hari Om Udygo

03.08.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Saini, proxy counsel for defendant.

Main suit was listed at serial number 1 which was adjourned as the evidence is being recorded by learned Local Commissioner.

Learned counsel for plaintiff appeared in the said matter and left the Court.

The present Written Statement-cum-counter claim is filed by the defendant without any court fee. Counter claim be filed separately.

Defendant is directed to file a copy of written statement in the main file.

Renotify for FP on 27.08.2022.

(HEMANI MALHOTRA)
DISTRICT JUDGE (COMM)-02:WEST
TIS HAZARI COURT: DELHI
03.08.2022